REV. 0
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and reliable.
However, no responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its use, nor for any
infringements of patents or other rights of third parties which may result from its
use. No license is granted by implication or otherwise under any patent or patent
rights of Analog Devices.
One Technology Way, P.O. Box 9106, Norwood, MA 02062-9106, U.S.A.
Tel: 617/329-4700 World Wide Web Site:http://www.analog.com

P-DIP packages; θJAis specified for device soldered in circuit board for SOIC and TSSOP
packages.
ORDERING GUIDE
Temperature Package Package
Model Range Description Option
AD8551AN -40°C to +125°C 8-Pin Plastic DIP N-8
AD8551AR -40°C to +125°C 8-Pin SOIC SO-8
AD8552AN -40°C to +125°C 8-Pin Plastic DIP N-8
AD8552AR -40°C to +125°C 8-Pin SOIC SO-8
AD8554AN -40°C to +125°C 14-Pin Plastic DIP N-14
AD8554AR -40°C to +125°C 14-Pin SOIC SO-14
APPLICATIONS